04-27-2000

09/486500 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 9 FEB 2000

2-29-00

101337426

y leg 1 ges	OWLY	

TON FORM COVER SHEET

OULL 500

•	,			01/986/300	
	To the Please	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark record the attached original documents or copy	s: thereof		
	Ralf KI Manfred	m of conveying party(ims) .INTZ, Norbert GOETZ, Michael KEIL, !AHILIG, Horst WINGERT, Uwe Josef VOGELBACHER, !AHIL, Frank WETTERICH, Gregor DAUN	2. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) od / /Yes /x/No	 	BASF Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany	
	3. Natu	are of conveyance:	İ	City: State; ZIP	
	/x/ Assignment / / Security Agreement		 Addit	City:State: _ZIP tional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Executi	on Date: 9/3 and 9/15/88		/ / Yes /x/ No	
	4. App	lication number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this	document is being filed together with a new ap- cution date of the application is:	plicati	on, FED 2 1	
	A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)	B. P	ntent No.(s)	
			į		
			j		
		Additional numbers	attache	ed? / / Yes /x/ No	
	-				
	5.	Hame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	[6.]	Fotal number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 /	
		Name: Herbert B. Keil	7.	Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should be	
		Internal Address:	1	required.	
		Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	 9 .	Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is	
		1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W	ı	deficient or not attached /X/	
		City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	1		
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
03/06/2000	UCLAY DRO	00000122 09486800			
02 FC:561					
		/ 40.00 gp			
	9.	Statement and signature.			
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original d	oregoing ocument	information is true and correct and any	
		12 B. Kozz / John B. Kail		2/28/00	
	Herbe Name	of Person Signing Signatu	re	Date	
				Morel number of pages 2	

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0328

Assignment of Application

0050/048314

WHEREAS, 1 (WE)

Raif Klintz, Rosenweg 1, 67269 Grünstadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Norbert Götz, Schöfferstr.25, 67547 Worms, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Michael Keil, Fontanestr. 4, 67251 Freinsheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Manfred Heilig, Sudermannstr.4, 67061 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Horst Wingert, D 3.1, 68159 Mannheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Uwe Josef Vogelbacher, Rheinecke 22, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Josef Wahl, Bitzstr. 25, 67105 Schifferstadt, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Frank Wetterich, Robert-Koch-Str.4, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Gregor Daun, Hagenstr. 6, 69126 Heidelberg. Germany

Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Preparation of (hetero)aromatic hydroxylamines

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee(s) ofmy (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, reaewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

US Assignment Form 03 09/95

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0329 mes003 - 25



The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Messrs. Keil & Weinkauf, 1101 Connecticut Ave., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification. including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

15/09/1998
Raif Kliniz
Raif Klintz
03/09/1998 Norbert Götz
Norhert Götz
1998 Villel W.L. Michael Keil
Michael Keil
03/09/1998 12. H-C-Cy Manfred Heilig
Manfred Heilig
03/09/1998 Horsi Wingert
Horst Wingert
03/09/1998 And 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
(Hoel beet logelbucher
03/09/1998
Josef Wall

US Assignment Form 03 09/95

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0330





03/09/1998 Date:

Date: 03/09/1998

US Amignment Form 03 D9/95

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0331